3H \$65.00 528773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MITEK HOLDINGS, INC.		10/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELLIS & WATTS GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane	
City:	Batavia	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5287735	ELLIS & WATTS
Registration Number:	5287734	E & W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148639388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: kelley.bastunas@stinson.com
Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP- KURT JAMES
Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3512456.2382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley S. Bastunas
SIGNATURE:	/kelley bastunas/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment - MiTek to E-W#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0125

900681523

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, MITEK HOLDINGS, INC. of Wilmington, Delaware, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) owns the following trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations:

E & W, U.S. Reg. No. 5287734 ELLIS & WATTS, U.S. Reg. No. 5287735 ("the Trademarks")

- WHEREAS, ELLIS & WATTS GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC. of Batavia, Ohio, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the Trademarks, and the good will of the businesses in connection with which said Trademarks are used;
- NOW THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the businesses in connection with which said Trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from any past infringements of said Trademarks.
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark

Assignment to be executed.

Accepted on behalf of MITEK HOLDINGS, INC.

Senior Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel

Date _ (0 ~ 0 (~ 2 o 2 \)

For and on behalf of ELLIS & WATTS GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Senior Vice President, Secretary & General

Counsel

Date 0-0(-20)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0126**

RECORDED: 03/15/2022